PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Industrial Technology Research Institute	03/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cyberlink Corp.	
Street Address:	15F, No 100, Minchiuan Road, Shindian City	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	23141	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5903321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: faxva@wpat.com
Correspondent Name: WPAT.,P.C.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke St., Suite 200
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5903321PAT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin King

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent5903321Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020930 FRAME: 0168

500536712

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Atty Dkt No.:

WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Research Institute, of Hsinchu, Taiwan, whose address is No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, 310, R.O.C., is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the following U.S. Patent(s):

Patent No. 5,903,321

Title

Method and apparatus for video image processing and recording

WHEREAS, <u>CyberLink Corp.</u> of 15F, No 100, Minchiuan Road, Shindian City, Taipei 23141, <u>Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, the patent owners, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 1st day of March, 2008, at Hsinchu.

(Signature)

Benjamin Wang

General Director (Title)

PATENT REEL: 020930 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 05/12/2008